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MS4425

SPECIFICATIONS

* PC Board Mountable Pressure Sensor
+ 0-100 mV Output

+ Voltage Excitation

+ Differential, Gage, and Absolute

+ Temperature Compensated

The MS4425 is a temperature compensated,
piezoresistive silicon pressure sensor packaged in a dual-in- line
configuration and intended for cost sensitive applications where
excellent performance and long-term stability are required.

Integral temperature compensation is provided over a
range of 0-50°C using laser-trimmed resistors. The pressure
sensor is available in absolute, gage or differential pressure
ranges from 0-1 to 0-300 psi. The pressure ports are 1/8” barbed
ports which mate with 3/32” ID tubing. These tubes are parallel to
the printed circuit board to allow other boards to be located above
the sensor. For a vertical mounted tube in gage or absolute
pressure, refer to the MS4426.
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MS4425

FEATURES

Dual-in-Line Package

0°C to 50°C Compensated
Temperature Range

+0.15% Pressure Non Linearity

Solid State Reliability

APPLICATIONS

Medical Instruments

Altitude and Airspeed Measurements
Process Control

Factory Automation
Leak Detection

STANDARD RANGES

Range psid psig psia
Oto1 . .
Oto5 . .
0to 15 . . .
0to 30 - - -
0 to 50 * * *
0to 100 - - -
0to 150 * . .
0 to 300 - - -
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MS4425

PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS

Supply Voltage: 12V

Ambient Temperature: 25°C (unless otherwise specified)

Pressure applied to Port 2

PARAMETERS

Span (0-1 psi)

Span (0-5 psi)

Span (0-15 to 0-50 psi)

Span (0-100 & 0-300 psi)

Span (0-150 psi)

Zero Pressure Output

Pressure Non Linearity (Gage & Absolute)
Pressure Non Linearity (Differential)
Pressure Hysteresis

Input Resistance

Output Resistance

Temperature Error — Span
Temperature Error — Zero

Supply Voltage

Long Term Stability (Offset & Span)
Pressure Overload (Differential)
Common Mode Pressure
Compensated Temperature
Operating Temperature

Storage Temperature

Humidity

Weight

Solder Temperature

Media

Notes

1.
2.
3.

4.
5.
6

Ratiometric to supply voltage.

MIN
17.6
58
88
98
148

-0.15

-0.25

-0.20

3500

-0.75

260°C Max 5 Sec.

Non-Corrosive Dry Gases Compatible with Silicon, Pyrex,
RTV, Ceramic & Gold

Best fit straight line. Non linearity for 5 psi Differential devices is 0.75%.

Maximum temperature error between 0°C and 50°C with respect to 25°C. For errors beyond the compensated temperature, see

Temperature Error Multiplier Chart below.

TYP
18
60
90

100

150

0.2

+0.05
15
5000
0.3
0.2
12
+0.1

Long term stability over a one year period with constant voltage and temperature.

3X or 400 psi max, whichever is less.

For more details refer to 4425/4426 Mounting Application Note.

MAX
18.4
62
92
102
152

0.15
0.25
0.20
25
6500

0.75
20

3X
400
50

85

125
85

UNITS
mV
mV
mV
mV
mV
mV

% Span

% Span

% Span
KQ

% Span

NOTES

NN = = o o o
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MS4425

DIMENSION

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES [mm]
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—— Temperature Error

Multiplier

MS4425 Series

Temp Multiplier
-25 1.5

0 to 50 1
+85 1.5
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NOTE: The Temperature Multiplier is a linear response from O°C to —25°C and from 50°C to 85°C.
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MS4425

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES [mm]
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MS4425

CONNECTIONS
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PRESSURE SENSOR PRESSURE SENSOR

| FouvaienT circur | | FouvaienT creur |
MS4425—XXXD MS4425-XXXA/G

PACKAGE STYLE, PINOUT, AND PORT DESIGNATION
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BT

2L +v3 GND[2LH +v3
E +01[3 Ja
PORT w/\;/ L/\ PORT 2 PORT 2
MS4425—xxxDy MS4425—xxxA /Gy
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MS4425

ORDERING INFORMATION

4425 -005D F

Pressure Range

Model
NORTH AMERICA EUROPE
Measurement Specialties, Inc., Measurement Specialties (Europe), Ltd.,
a TE Connectivity company a TE Connectivity Company
Tel: 800-522-6752 Tel: 800-440-5100
Email: customercare.frmt@te.com Email: customercare.bevx@te.com

TE.com/sensorsolutions

Measurement Specialties, Inc., a TE Connectivity company.

Coating (F - Gel Fill, Blank = No Coating)
Type (D = Differential, A = Absolute, G = Gage)

ASIA

Measurement Specialties (China) Ltd.,
a TE Connectivity company

Tel: 0400-820-6015

Email: customercare.shzn@te.com

Measurement Specialties, TE Connectivity, TE Connectivity (logo) and EVERY CONNECTION COUNTS are trademarks. All other logos, products and/or company names referred to herein

might be trademarks of their respective owners.

The information given herein, including drawings, illustrations and schematics which are intended for illustration purposes only, is believed to be reliable. However, TE Connectivity makes
no warranties as to its accuracy or completeness and disclaims any liability in connection with its use. TE Connectivity's obligations shall only be as set forth in TE Connectivity's Standard
Terms and Conditions of Sale for this product and in no case will TE Connectivity be liable for any incidental, indirect or consequential damages arising out of the sale, resale, use or misuse
of the product. Users of TE Connectivity products should make their own evaluation to determine the suitability of each such product for the specific application.

© 2015 TE Connectivity Ltd. family of companies All Rights Reserved.
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OCEAN CHIPS

OxreaH INeKTPOHMUKM
MocTaBKa 3ﬂeKTp0HHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB

Komnanusa «OkeaH DNEKTPOHMKM> MpEeAaraeT 3aK/Il04EHUE JONTOCPOYHbIX OTHOLLIEHMM NpU
MOCTaBKaX MMMOPTHbIX 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB HA B3aMMOBbIrOZHbIX YC10BMAX!

Hawwu npeumyliectsa:

- NlocTaBKa OpMrMHaIbHbIX UMMNOPTHbBIX 3/IEKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB HanNpAMYy C NPOM3BOACTB AMEPUKM,
EBponbl M A3uK, a TaK e C KpYNHEMLIMX CKIaJ0B MMPa;

- LUnMpoKas sMHeMKa NOCTaBOK aKTUBHBIX M MACCMBHBIX MMMOPTHbBIX 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB (6onee
30 MJIH. HAMMEHOBAHUMN);

- MocTaBKa C/IOXKHbIX, AeDUUMUTHBIX, IM60 CHATLIX C NPOM3BOACTBA NO3ULMIA;

- OnepaTMBHbIE CPOKM NOCTABKM NOA 3aKa3 (0T 5 paboumx AHEN);

- JKCnpecc JoCTaBKa B 06YH0 TOYKY Poccuu;

- Momouwb KoHcTpyKTOpCKOro OTAena 1 KOHCynbTauumu KBaMPULUUPOBAHHBIX MHXEHEPOB;

- TexHM4ecKaa nogaepkka NpoeKTa, NomMollb B NoA6ope aHanoros, NocTaBka NPOTOTUNOB;

- [locTaBKa 3/1EKTPOHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB NoJ, KOHTposiem BIT;

- CUcTeMa MeHeaXXMeHTa KayecTBa cepTudmumpoBaHa no MexayHapogHomy ctaHgapTy 1SO 9001;

- Mp1 HEO06XOAMMOCTH BCA NPOAYKLUMA BOEHHOIO M adPOKOCMMYECKOrO Ha3HaYeHMA NPOXoAUT

MCMbITaHMA M CEPTUMhMKALMIO B TaGOPATOPMM (MO COrIACOBAHMIO C 3aKa34YMKOM);
- MocTaBKa cneumanusmMpoBaHHbIX KOMMOHEHTOB BOEHHOMO M a3POKOCMMYECKOr0 YPOBHSA KayecTBa

(Xilinx, Altera, Analog Devices, Intersil, Interpoint, Microsemi, Actel, Aeroflex, Peregrine, VPT, Syfer,
Eurofarad, Texas Instruments, MS Kennedy, Miteq, Cobham, E2V, MA-COM, Hittite, Mini-Circuits,
General Dynamics u gp.);

KomnaHua «OkeaH JNEeKTPOHMKKU» ABNAETCA oduuMabHbIM AUCTPUOLIOTOPOM M SKCKJIHO3MBHbBIM
npesctasuteneM B Poccum ofHOrO M3  KpPYMHEMWMX MPOM3BOAMUTENIEM Pa3beEMOB BOEHHOMO W
A3pPOKOCMMYECKOro Ha3sHavyeHuMs <«JONHON», a Tak Xe oduuMaibHbiIM AUCTPUOBIOTOPOM MU
JKCK/II03MBHbIM nNpeacTaBuTenieM B Poccvn npousBoauTENA BbICOKOTEXHOIOMMYHBIX M HaAEXHbIX
peweHun ans nepeaaym CBY curHano «FORSTAR>.

«JONHON> (ocHosaH B 1970 T.)

PasbeMbl crneumanbHOro, BOEHHOMo M A3POKOCMHNYECKOIo
Ha3Ha4YeHHA:

JONHON (MpuMeHsOTCA B BOEHHOM, aBMALMOHHOM, a3POKOCMMYECKOM,

MOPCKOM, KeNe3HOAOPOXKHOM, TOpHO- M HedTeao6biBatoLLeN
0Tpac/AX NPOMbILLIEHHOCTH)

«FORSTAR> (ocHoBaH B 1998 r.)

BY coegmHmnTENN, KOAKCHaNbHbIE Kabenn

’ ) ®
KabenbHble COOPKM M MMKPOBONIHOBbIE KOMMOHEHTbI: FORS 'AR
L

(MpuMeHsaTCA B TEJIEKOMMYHMKAUMAX  FPaXXAaHCKOro M
cneuManbHOrO HasHayeHus, B cpeacTBax cBA3sM, PJIC, a TaK xe
BOEHHOM,  aBMALUMOHHOM M AdPOKOCMMYECKOM  OTpacisx
NPOMBILLNIEHHOCTH).

TenedoH: 8 (812) 309-75-97 (MHOroKaHasbHbIN)

dakc: 8 (812) 320-03-32

DNIeKTpPOHHas noyTa: ocean@oceanchips.ru

Web: http://oceanchips.ru/

Appec: 198099, r. CaHkT-leTepbypr, yn. KananHuHa, 4. 2, Kopn. 4, amT. A




